PIL6-8CE-008-1

13 AR BIUaSAAday] 901419g Jowo)sn) XAOIVIVd 1nok 1o
JO[Eap AnoA 1eu0d aseard onpoad sy Jo Ajquiasse oy) Yrim wajqoad Aue ddudrradxd noA Jx

4 ‘NOISIATH

YANIVH 10 LHTIVIN 3349490y .
HONTIM A T1dVISrdy .
LAIDO0S HONI U1 N

LHAD0S HONI 91/6 i

ATIWASSV 404 ATIINOTI STOOL

SLATHS NOLLDNYU.LSNI
ATAINASSY 1LON1dOdd

1454
OHd DUd ONIANV.LS dHdA

"ONI AQO49ViVvd

(@ iviaa

AAS) "LON 91/S (1) auo pue YHHSYM MD0T 91/S (1) 2u0 ‘SUAHSVM 91/6 () om1 ‘L7104 [ X 91/S
(1) auo SuIsn WV DAM-DAL LHOHTH 92U} U0 ITOH VD 24 03 AN F 19V 4 yoene X THINDAS
(97 J4.1S IWOUA *ALON TAS) NOOd

dOL 90 Jo L4 LANOVHE AT TINd o U0 XATINd AALS LHOTH oY1 Joa0 pue ‘dn g1gvD [Ind

(@ TIVLIAd ZAS) ADVINI VD DAA-DHAd 4i U0 XATINd ot} Jopun punole pue ‘umop FIGVO 1ind

(4 TIV.LAd 3dS) "ATAUNDES NALHOLL NIHL "daLN0Y

NAAY SVH AT19VD XIVINTId YALAV ‘(A TALVINIX0UddV) ATONV 0§y V LV SLV'1d
LANOVEG AATI0d THL NO SAI'TD ONINIVLAY 19V AHL NOLLISOd :ALON ‘TWOOd dO.L
o1 Jo LVTA LMD VIE AATINd 34 U0 XA TINd AIS LATT 24 190a0 TTIVDI AT VIARIA Aoy

(4 TIV.LAd F3S) "LON 91/S
(1) ouo pue YFHSVM MO0 91/5 (1) duo ‘SYTHSVM 91/5 (7) om3 ‘1104 I X 91/ (1) 9u0 Sulsn WYV
DAA-DAL LAAT 2 U0 TTOH VD 94 03 19 VD AAVINRId 24 Jo pud duo yoepe X THANDIS

‘paInol uesq sey FIAVD

oYy Joye poueySn aq [[IM uondAUU0) ‘SLAN 8/€ (7) OM1 pue SYTHSVM D01 8/€ (7) 0M1 'S11049 v/€
-1 X g/¢ () om1 Suisn WOOHd dOL Y U0 SLVTA LIMOVIE ATTINd 91 01 ‘SdI'TO ONINIV.LAY
ATAVD (2) om3 pue SATTINd ONIHSNE "D NI T X *VIA 8/€ (7) 0m3 9]quasse X TASOO'T

-uonrsod Surisar aray) ux yorq d1e SNV DAd DA Y3 UdSUM J08IU0D
N7 SINVD WAV DAA-DAd ot 913 1opIo Ul ‘umoys a1sym Ajsjewnxoxdde ‘JOLS INVD WO04 dOL
oY} JO 9PISORq Sy} 0} WIS dIYpPE pue SAAIND TDVITAVD (7) om3 wox Supyeq seded a1 a0ty

"#SA OL TVIYILVIA LSHd HH.L
SI dRID THL ONILVOD A THONOYOHL TOHODTV ONIFINY ‘AFJIN0TH ST INVORIENT
V A1 *ZLON WYV DAA-DAd Yoed 030 SAVd YATION ‘NI ZI X "VIA 'NI¥ (7) 0m3 9u3 9pliS

"SYVTIO0 MO0 T
MV.LS (2) oM s d0e[d Ur woyy 2Xn03S pue ‘sopis 9A0adsax 11943 U0 WOOH JOL 2 JO DNISNOH
ONRIVAE oY W SONIM VAL FONVTA 943 ySnorg SWAV OAd Ddd LHOTY pue LAHT o Hosu]

"SIV DAA-DHd 24 Jo ANT HOVA 01l SJVD ANH "OS NI Z () moj pesuy

(CATAVSANN WAHL ONIIVIA

‘ONII VAL OL NOLLVINYOAAd ASAVD NVD SIHL “ADV1d OLNI SONIIVAL ASAHL dV.L
“4AAO LON Od :NOLLAVD) (TVLOL SONTYVEY ¥) SPus yoq uo sapis woyoq pue doy ‘WOOH dOL
o) to HNISNOH ONTIVAM 21 Jo SONIHSNE oY) 03U SONIVHL TONV 1A (7) om3 Jasut A[[njare)

0¢

6C

8¢

LT

9¢

B4

vT

R14

K44

1z

‘0¢C

SNOLLDNALSNI ATHINASSY DAA-DAd ONIANV.LS HHAA vsy

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



454 FREE STANDING PEC-DEC ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS , 454 FREE STANDING PEC-DEC ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

IMPORTANT:
WELDMENTS/PARTS:
«  THE BODYSMITH FREE STANDING PEC DEC MUST BE ASSEMBLED ON A FLAT, LEVEL ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION OTY
SURFACE TO ASSURE ITS PROPER FUNCTION.
L. BASE oottt (6211101
O W 2. REAR UPRIGHT SUPPORT ... oo (6210801,
| 3. FRONT UPRIGHT SUPPORT vt (6208001
4. PEC-DEC ADJUSTABLE SEAT FRAME ... (6211201
*** TIMPORTANT *** 5. PEC-DEC CARRIAGE rcrcsrrcrrrcsnsrsnesnsssnesn (6208401
6. TOP BOOM ..t (6209001
KEEP ALL LOOSE FRAME 7. PEC-DEC ARM RIGHT ...ccrrcrrne S (6187901)...ccrrrrrrre
8- PEC-DEC ARM LEFT w.ccererrerrcsrresrsesrcn (6187601 ..o
9. PEC-DEC SEAT PAD v SR (6188601)...crrrvrrrcrre
CONNECTIONS 10. PEC-DEC BACK PAD .ocerrerrcsvsnsrcsviecsnere (6188201)...crrvrervrrrce
11 4X 12 FOAM ROLLERS .ottt (6176201

—_
M .

FO_ wmm GZHHHL HZWH&WGOHHU HZ Hmm . PRIMARY CABLE ASSEMBLY ...o.vvoooererreereeereese (6251901).....ccoveeeeeeoereeeen
ASSEMBLY STEP SEQUENCES TO
SECURELY TIGHTEN

1. Insert four (4) 1 1/2IN X2 1/2 IN X 11 GA. END CAPS into the ends of the PEC-DEC BASE.

2. Insert one (1) 2 IN SQ END CAP into the end of the CARRIAGE STOP on the REAR UPRIGHT
SUPPORT.

3. Insert one (1) 2 IN SQ END CAP into the end of the REAR UPRIGHT SUPPORT.

4. LOOSELY assemble the REAR UPRIGHT SUPPORT to the PEC-DEC BASE, using two (2) 3/8 x 3
BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 WASHERS, two (2) 3/8 LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 NUTS.

S. Attach EIGHT (8) CARRIAGE GUIDES to the PEC-DEC CARRIAGE as shown in (DETAIL A) using
the following steps:

A. Thoroughly clean all inside surfaces where the CARRIAGE GUIDES are to be attached.

B. Remove the paper backing from the CARRIAGE GUIDES and firmly apply them to all of the
shown surfaces (8 places).

6. Remove the paper backing from the 1 1/4 IN SQ RUBBER BUMP-ON, and attach it to the bottom of
CARRIAGE STOP on the PEC-DEC CARRIAGE.

7. Securely assemble one (1) 3/8 DIA. x 1 IN. LG BUSHING PULLEY to the PULLEY MOUNT on the
PEC-DEC CARRIAGE, using one (1) 3/8 x 1 3/4 BOLT, one (1) 3/8 LOCK WASHER, and one (1) 3/8
NUT. (SEE DETAIL D)

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

W



"SUAHSVAL 8/€ (2) om1 pue SYAHSYM D01 8/€ (2) om1 ‘S1104
€ x g/¢ (7) om3 Suisn LIOANS LHOTIAN LNOUA 241 01 ‘aVd MOV oW o[quesse X TAANIIS

"53]0y PaIISOp

oy ym soeSus YAON(YId NId ONIIJS 9y [Hun umop XTIIWASSY AVd LVAS W ysnd pue NId
ONTIJS Y3 9583y “ONISNOH LVAS 24 03ul A TIINASSY AVd LVIS 43 Hesut pue ‘190ddNs
LHSTYAN INOYA 941 30 ONISNOH LVAS 3y o X TFINASSY NId DONIJS 21 o3e3uasiq

. <,
SUTHSYMA 8/€ () om1 pue ‘HTHSYM IDOT /€

YV IL) O C AW/ OO QA Gl V iAY NS A GP v

(2) om3 ‘S17T09 ¥/€-T X 8/€ (7) om3 Suisn “FINVHA LVAS oW 01 AV LVES 243 S[quiesse ATHANIIS
"TAVIA LVAS 94 JO pus Ju0y o1 03ur dVO ANH "OS NI /€-1 31 Hosul

(O TIVLAA A3S) LI0ddNS LHOTHAN LNOYA 29 jo ONISNOH LVES 241 U0 HNISNOH
ATIINASSV NId ONTHJS U1 Jo puo doj gy ojul v ANH "VD T1 X "OS ‘NI ¢/1-1 24) Hesu]

(O TIvLAd AAS) ‘NId J3LLOD

(1) suo pue YHOVJS (1) Su0 ‘ONIAdS (1) 2uo “gAONNTd (1) duo ‘gON (1) 2uo :Zuisn ‘LIOddNS
LHOTYdN LNOYA 94 U0 ONISNOH LVAS 94! uo X THINASSY NId ONIHUdS W HTIINASSY

“(seoe[d 8) sooRLINS UMOYS
a3 3o [re 03 woy Ajdde Ajuuy pue SANYLS AAITOVIV Sy woy Sunjoeq taded ayy sroway d

"poypeNe 9q 0 918 SATYLS AAITOVIVd 21 919U S30BINS apisul [[e uea[d A[gSnoloyy, "V

:sdojs Suimoryoy ot Sursn (O TIV.LAQ) Ul umoys se
LHOJdANS LHONIAN LNOYA 2U3 U0 ONISNOH LVAS 9 03 SAMLS AAITOVEVd (8) 1310 Yoeny

urod sty 0} opew NOLLOINNOD LTOE 9500} [[e U)ysH X THAADES

“LON 8/€ (1) suo pue YTHSVM JO0T 8/¢ (1) 8U0 ‘SYTHSVA
8/¢ (2) oM1 1104 € X 8/¢ (1) auo Suisn ‘“NOOT dOL U} 03 LI0ddNS LHONdN IvVAA .

"SLAN 8/€ (2) om1 pue ‘SYAHSVM JAD0T 8/€ (2) 0mM1 ‘SYTHSVM
/¢ (¥) Moy ‘S17704 € X 8/¢ (7) om1 Suisn 1YOddNS LHOTIAN INOYL 341 03 WOOd JOL .

:syurod uoooUU0 oMm1 SUIMO[]0F YL 1 Jrun oY 03 INOOd JO.L 34 sjquissse X TISOOT
“WOOL JOL 341 U0 HNISNOH ONTIVAM oY) JO pus yoes ojul SJV ANA OS NI T (7) oM} pasu]

"SLON 8/€ (2) 03 pue ‘SYFHSVM JA00T 8/€ (7) oM1 ‘SYFHSVA 8/¢€ (#) 1003 ‘S1T09
¢ X /¢ () om1 Suisn “GSVA DAA-DA U1 01 LIOJIdNS LHONI AN INOYA 93 sjquissse X TASOOT

"LH0ddAS LHOI™Md
WV 24} U0 JOLS ADVIAUVD SU} 0} UMOP Pue A0 FOVRIAVD DAA-OUA 3PS AlInyare)

61

81

LT

91

Sl

Vi

el

Tl

1

‘0t

SNOLLOMALSNI A TANASSY DAA-OHd ONIANVLS Addd vsy

_ (4! _ (4! _ (44! _ (44! | (44 _ Ul _
MATNY HLONTT L1049

HIONFTLIOH —_—
e |m

[ @

"L'T09 AHL A0 AVAH AHL A0 AAISYAANN FHL WOYA dTINSVAN SI HLONTT 1109 *HLON

............................................................................................................ SdNALS AAIIOVEVd .cm
.......................................................................................................................... NId ¥ALLOO o
.................................................................................................................................. AV S e
................................................................................................................................... ONIHdS o
.............................................................................................................................. EONA 7z
..................................................................................................................................... SON 1z
.......................................................................................................... AVTIOO 00T UVIS ‘0z
............................................................................................. IO 1. ONINIY L TIEVO 61
........................................................................................................... S ETINd VI NI Z/1 b 91
.......................................................................................... NO dINNE ASENYE OS NI b1 | 1
............................................................................................ ONTIYAE FONV LA ‘(T NI b/€ o1
........................................................................................................... SIAIND AOVINIYO o1
................................................................................ VO ANA VO 11X NLZ/LZX NI /I T 1
............................................................................................................ nm<o QZMOWZH.V\Mﬁ MM
dVOANA VO II XOSNI T 1 Tl

................................ AM<OQZMOWZHN .ﬂﬁ
............................................................................................................................... LONOL/S o1
................................................................................................................................ LON 8/¢ ‘6
............................................................................................................ IHSYA 00T 91/¢ g
........................................................................................................................ MAHSY M 1/ »
ettt e eSS Ao R e b e A et MEHSVM 00T 8/€ 9
........................................................................................................................ AHSYA $/6 e
.............................................................................................................. 1109 O b/€ X 91/8 4
............................................................................................................. 1709 DT H/E 1 X 8/€ ¢
............................................................................................................. 1709 D1 b/s T X 8/¢ Z
................................................................................................................... 1709 57 £ X 8/¢ >

NOILAIIDSHA/HINVN  IWALI
‘HIVAW@OIVH
ATAINASSY ONINNIDHI TIOAHI STIVd TTV IN1OD ANV LIO0S

LSI'T SLUVd ATAINASSY DHA-OAd ONIANV.LS HHHA ¥sv

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



PLUNGER »
KNOB /NH w J

DASH NO DESCRIPTION
- 0001 | A SHOWN
3/8 X 3 BOLT
(TYP, Z PLES)
5/8 I
WASHER &
(TYP. 2 OILITE
PEC DEC W pLesn REARING
ARM RIGHT /) (2 PLCSY
. i CABLE RETAINING
CARRIAGE. GUIDES CLIP (TYP. 2 28/
Top (ZPLCSA 4i/2 X 38 Eme/
BOOM « W/ 1.IN BUSHING
~ (TYP. 2 PLCS)
[ =
38
SPLITLOCK F— -
WASHER -
(TYR ZPLES) moov\ .
38 NUT. )
(TYP. Z
PLCS.) — =
o DO s wasuer
N 3/8 SPUTLOEK
WASHER (2 PLES)
8 NOT  °
o:.:.mm
REARIN
N (Z PLLS W
STARLOCK
COLLAR
(Z PLCS D
N
PRIMARY
SEAT PAD
2 24,
END CAP
(TYP. & PLLS) _—
Ll SaQ.
| DETAIL “A* END CAP /4 20,
s %wmum%\yy\¢\yj\_v NUT(TYP. 2PLCS) E
. TS WASHER ]
_ o . o)
_ — _ ' . SPRING
| Bani
um\d/ m\ COTTER PN BRI CTYR
_ '
W Sfita WASHER L ¥at SPACER
1 (TYR, ZPLES) SRIVARY PR
MeX 1" 0T < Gae v PARAGLIDE STRIPS
(TYR 2 2103 ASSY. X /8 PLLS)
:
JARLE RETAINING X
CLP{TYR 2PLLS)H DETAIL 8" ;

DETAIL “C*”

“+SEE DETAILMR"

PEC DEC
ARM LEFT

BACK PAD

PEC DEC
ADJUSTMENT
SEAT FRAME

HOUSING

8 WASHER(TYRZPLLT)

3/8 SPUTLOCK WASHER p 3/8
(TYP 2 PLLS.) ™~ SeLITLOCK
/8N cwm,% m @\@\@ (TYP. TPLESD
/\ \u

FRONT
UPRIGHT
SUPPORT

10-14 GA

WASHER (TYP. 4
PLCS )

¥8 WASHER
(TYR.4 PLESD

mzm%. EV\ “CARRIAGE
CAP — — STOP

38 NUT (TYP 4 PLESID
3/8 SPLIT LOCK gy
()

_ G

zsa.
END
CAP

BoLT

L\@@EE“ | ﬁ Y8X I3/

(TYRZ PLLS)

REAR
UPRIGHT
SUPPORT

S 3/8 WASHER
| (TYP 4 PLCSH

38 X 3 ROLT
. (TYR K PLLSD

—

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIFTION Jona o T:.idﬂgqm .

A [NEW RELEASE _ _

F

38X 3 BOT

< | 38 wasHER

mcznoz@

CARRIGE GUIDES
(8 PLLI)

/8 (TYP) R

SEE DETAILTA”

| PEC DEC
CARRIAGE

Vs DETAIL *D"
N
—9
/
/
-~

-~

\@ 3/8 NUT
J 3/8 SPLITLOCK

Y2 X 3/8 PULLEY
W7 1.IN BUSHING

/
{
\
~

= —GLIDE

/s

7

o N
W
.', \“\

W Y "
U

A
iy
(7,7/'/2

4 g
4
A

g
E /7
r &
3
>

M2 X 22
END CAP
(TYP Y4 PLCSH

/g (TYP)

b Pk
v

o

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And El)ownload..

TOUERANCES
(€acke~ s ool

DECIMAL

*

ParaBody, Inc.

RAMSEY. MINNESOTA

FRACTIONAL

e o7y LK THhs,
|
AP T

PEC DEC MACHINE

r

ANGLAR

] seas g SIZE ] ORAWING NO.

s D PRF4 54




Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

